THE 50 MOST UNDERFUNDED SCHOOL DISTRICTS

District

Manchester Regional
Bound Brook Boro
Fairview Boro

East Newark Boro
Freehold Boro
Guttenberg Town
Lodi Borough
Manville Boro

North Plainfield Boro
Elmwood Park
Haledon Boro
Woodlynne Boro
Lindenwold Boro
Ridgefield Park Twp
Dunellen Boro
Prospect Park Boro
Bayonne City

Dover Town
Wharton Boro
Belleville Town
Plainfield City
Hammonton Town
Kearny Town
Linden City
Bellmawr Boro
Clayton Boro
Jamesburg Boro
North Brunswick Twp
Red Bank Boro
Bridgeton City
Atlantic City

Laurel Springs Boro
Hackensack City
Carteret Boro
Bloomfield Twp

City Of Orange Twp
Riverside Twp
Netcong Boro
Clifton City
Chesterfield Twp
Wallington Boro
Little Ferry Boro
South River Boro
Penns Grv-Carney's Pt Reg
Kingsway Regional
Newton Town
Roselle Boro

Maple Shade Twp
New Brunswick City

Westville Boro

County

Passaic
Somerset
Bergen
Hudson
Monmouth
Hudson
Bergen
Somerset
Somerset
Bergen
Passaic
Camden
Camden
Bergen
Middlesex
Passaic
Hudson
Morris
Morris
Essex
Union
Atlantic
Hudson
Union
Camden
Gloucester
Middlesex
Middlesex
Monmouth
Cumberland
Atlantic
Camden
Bergen
Middlesex
Essex
Essex
Burlington
Morris
Passaic
Burlington
Bergen
Bergen
Middlesex
Salem
Gloucester
Sussex
Union
Burlington
Middlesex

Gloucester

Free &
Reduced
Lunch
78%
73%
81%
84%
73%
78%
61%
48%
68%
46%
69%
91%
76%
40%
45%
71%
65%
78%
54%
59%
83%
40%
58%
58%
54%
56%
48%
37%
90%
12%
77%
36%
63%
67%
44%
81%
56%
38%
57%
6%
33%
19%
48%
65%
12%
35%
68%
47%
88%
52%

English
Language
Learners
3%
12%
16%
15%
20%
13%
5%
4%
8%
3%
6%
9%
13%
5%
5%
4%
4%
7%
6%
5%
32%
6%
4%
9%
5%
4%
8%
4%
33%
20%
16%
1%
8%
11%
4%
12%
5%
4%
6%
0%
5%
8%
6%
10%
0%
2%
11%
3%
16%
2%

Special
Education

17%
13%
19%
12%
19%

9%
15%
21%
17%
19%
14%
24%
14%
12%
12%
18%
15%
12%
20%
14%
14%
17%
15%
17%
1%
21%
11%
12%
13%
10%
14%
19%
18%
12%
16%
16%
19%
22%
16%
12%
14%

9%
18%
21%
17%
18%
14%
23%
14%
20%

Enroliment

885
1,666
1,665

395
1,636
1,297
3,382
1,443
3,294
2,622
1,018

578
2,627
2,058
1,127

878
9,251
2,774

791
4,596
9,181
2,704
5,818
5,796
1,094
1,361

907
6,175
1,346
5,555
6,696

327
5,279
3,671
6,384
5,121
1,250

275

11,071

747
1,356
1,329
2,243
2,044
2,352
1,099
2,698
2,207
9,276

317

Percentage of
Funding
Recieved
39%
33%
32%
48%
42%
38%
40%
37%
55%
16%
53%
67%
61%
30%
46%
62%
51%
62%
48%
51%
1%
52%
50%
41%
48%
59%
53%
28%
32%
75%
36%
56%
34%
61%
42%
76%
66%
50%
35%
11%
34%
20%
58%
71%
47%
56%
68%
49%
76%
66%

Total Funding
Gap

($10.3M)
($16.5M)
($15.8M)
($3.6M)
($13.4M)
($8.2M)
($21.2m)
($9.0M)
($20.4M)
($15.9M)
($6.0M)
($3.4M)
($15.4M)
($11.7M)
($6.3M)
($4.9M)
($50.6M)
($15.2Mm)
($4.3M)
($24.9M)
($49.3M)
($14.3M)
($30.8M)
($30.6M)
($5.7M)
($6.8M)
($4.5M)
($30.0Mm)
($6.5M)
($26.3M)
($31.6M)
($1.5M)
$24.5M)
$16.8M)
$29.0M)
$23.2M)
($5.6M)
($1.2M)
($48.9M)
($3.3M)
($5.9M)
($5.7M)
($9.4M)
($8.6M)
($9.8M)
($4.5M)
($11.1M)
($9.1M)
($37.8M)
($1.3M)

(
(
(
(

Funding Gap
Per Pupil

($11,587)
($9,927)
($9,460)
($9,132)
($8,212)
($6,287)
($6,266)
($6,223)
($6,185)
($6,046)
($5,877)
($5,858)
($5,857)
($5,693)
($5,608)
($5,601)
($5,467)
($5,464)
($5,446)
($5,412)
($5,371)
($5,300)
($5,294)
($5,287)
($5,167)
($5,005)
($4,915)
($4,864)
($4,825)
($4,729)
($4,719)
($4,657)
($4,637)
($4,579)
($4,542)
($4,532)
($4,508)
($4,429)
($4,418)
($4,394)
($4,384)
($4,321)
($4,201)
($4,194)
($4,164)
($4,129)
($4,101)
($4,101)
($4,077)
($4,019)



