## THE 50 MOST UNDERFUNDED SCHOOL DISTRICTS

District	County	Free & Reduced Lunch	English Language Learners	Special Education	Enrollment	Percentage of Funding Recieved	Total Funding Gap	Funding Gap Per Pupil
Manchester Regional	Passaic	78%	3%	17%	885	39%	(\$10.3M)	(\$11,587)
Bound Brook Boro	Somerset	73%	12%	13%	1,666	33%	(\$16.5M)	(\$9,927)
Fairview Boro	Bergen	81%	16%	19%	1,665	32%	(\$15.8M)	(\$9,460)
East Newark Boro	Hudson	84%	15%	12%	395	48%	(\$3.6M)	(\$9,132)
Freehold Boro	Monmouth	73%	20%	19%	1,636	42%	(\$13.4M)	(\$8,212)
Guttenberg Town	Hudson	78%	13%	9%	1,297	38%	(\$8.2M)	(\$6,287)
Lodi Borough	Bergen	61%	5%	15%	3,382	40%	(\$21.2M)	(\$6,266)
Manville Boro	Somerset	48%	4%	21%	1,443	37%	(\$9.0M)	(\$6,223)
North Plainfield Boro	Somerset	68%	8%	17%	3,294	55%	(\$20.4M)	(\$6,185)
Elmwood Park	Bergen	46%	3%	19%	2,622	16%	(\$15.9M)	(\$6,046)
Haledon Boro	Passaic	69%	6%	14%	1,018	53%	(\$6.0M)	(\$5,877)
Woodlynne Boro	Camden	91%	9%	24%	578	67%	(\$3.4M)	(\$5,858)
Lindenwold Boro	Camden	76%	13%	14%	2,627	61%	(\$15.4M)	(\$5,857)
Ridgefield Park Twp	Bergen	40%	5%	12%	2,058	30%	(\$11.7M)	(\$5,693)
Dunellen Boro	Middlesex	45%	5%	12%	1,127	46%	(\$6.3M)	(\$5,608)
Prospect Park Boro	Passaic	71%	4%	18%	878	62%	(\$4.9M)	(\$5,601)
Bayonne City	Hudson	65%	4%	15%	9,251	51%	(\$50.6M)	(\$5,467)
Dover Town	Morris	78%	7%	12%	2,774	62%	(\$15.2M)	(\$5,464)
Wharton Boro	Morris	54%	6%	20%	791	48%	(\$4.3M)	(\$5,446)
Belleville Town	Essex	59%	5%	14%	4,596	51%	(\$24.9M)	(\$5,412)
Plainfield City	Union	83%	32%	14%	9,181	71%	(\$49.3M)	(\$5,371)
Hammonton Town	Atlantic	40%	6%	17%	2,704	52%	(\$14.3M)	(\$5,300)
Kearny Town	Hudson	58%	4%	15%	5,818	50%	(\$30.8M)	(\$5,294)
Linden City	Union	58%	9%	17%	5,796	41%	(\$30.6M)	(\$5,287)
Bellmawr Boro	Camden	54%	5%	11%	1,094	48%	(\$5.7M)	(\$5,167)
Clayton Boro	Gloucester	56%	4%	21%	1,361	59%	(\$6.8M)	(\$5,005)
Jamesburg Boro	Middlesex	48%	8%	11%	907	53%	(\$4.5M)	(\$4,915)
North Brunswick Twp	Middlesex	37%	4%	12%	6,175	28%	(\$30.0M)	(\$4,864)
Red Bank Boro	Monmouth	90%	33%	13%	1,346	32%	(\$6.5M)	(\$4,825)
Bridgeton City	Cumberland	12%	20%	10%	5,555	75%	(\$26.3M)	(\$4,729)
Atlantic City	Atlantic	77%	16%	14%	6,696	36%	(\$31.6M)	(\$4,719)
Laurel Springs Boro	Camden	36%	1%	19%	327	56%	(\$1.5M)	(\$4,657)
Hackensack City	Bergen	63%	8%	18%	5,279	34%	(\$24.5M)	(\$4,637)
Carteret Boro	Middlesex	67%	11%	12%	3,671	61%	(\$16.8M)	(\$4,579)
Bloomfield Twp	Essex	44%	4%	16%	6,384	42%	(\$29.0M)	(\$4,542)
City Of Orange Twp	Essex	81%	12%	16%	5,121	76%	(\$23.2M)	(\$4,532)
Riverside Twp	Burlington	56%	5%	19%	1,250	66%	(\$5.6M)	(\$4,508)
Netcong Boro	Morris	38%	4%	22%	275	50%	(\$1.2M)	(\$4,429)
Clifton City	Passaic	57%	6%	16%	11,071	35%	(\$48.9M)	(\$4,418)
Chesterfield Twp	Burlington	6%	0%	12%	747	11%	(\$3.3M)	(\$4,394)
Wallington Boro	Bergen	33%	5%	14%	1,356	34%	(\$5.9M)	(\$4,384)
Little Ferry Boro	Bergen	19%	8%	9%	1,329	20%	(\$5.7M)	(\$4,321)
South River Boro	Middlesex	48%	6%	18%	2,243	58%	(\$9.4M)	(\$4,201)
Penns Grv-Carney's Pt Reg	Salem	65%	10%	21%	2,044	71%	(\$8.6M)	(\$4,194)
Kingsway Regional	Gloucester	12%	0%	17%	2,352	47%	(\$9.8M)	(\$4,164)
Newton Town	Sussex	35%	2%	18%	1,099	56%	(\$4.5M)	(\$4,129)
Roselle Boro	Union	68%	11%	14%	2,698	68%	(\$11.1M)	(\$4,129)
Maple Shade Twp	Burlington	47%	3%	23%	2,096	49%	(\$9.1M)	(\$4,101)
							, ,	
New Brunswick City	Middlesex	88%	16%	14%	9,276	76%	(\$37.8M)	(\$4,077)
Westville Boro	Gloucester	52%	2%	20%	317	66%	(\$1.3M)	(\$4,019)